
BIRCH CREEK MOTORSPORTS 

EXTREME DIRT TRACK NATIONAL Round 4 

Danville, VA 

07/08/2006 

Overall Race Results 

01 - Pro 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 
Division 

1 4 HON Timothy W. Farr Massillon, OH 1 1 1 

2 12 HON Keith B. Little Russellville, AL 2 2 1 

3 5 HON Shane Hitt Buckhannon, WV 4 3 2 

4 708 HON Harold Goodman Romulus, MI 3 4 1 

5 112 YAM Adam Anderson Trenton, MO 8 5 3 

6 43 HON Scott R. Morris Reidsville, NC 5 6 2 

7 2 HON Darin Ogden Dillonvale, OH 6 7 2 

8 25 HON Chuckie C. Creech Rocky Mount, NC 17 8 6 

9 55 HON Clayton R. Smith Winston Salem, NC 7 9 3 

10 038 HON Michael P. Coburn Garretson, SD 19 10 DNS 

11 15 YAM Chad Lohr Madison, VA 15 11 5 

12 27 YAM Brad Riley High Point, NC 10 12 4 

13 809 YAM Trent W. Powell Benton, KY 11 13 4 

14 87 YAM Cody M. Anderson Waconia, MN 14 14 5 

15 47 HON Zac Willett Henderson, KY 13 15 5 

16 143 YAM Danny Mcgraw Hale, MO 9 16 3 

17 723 HON Shawn D. Stamm Archbold, OH 12 17 4 

18 426 HON Kelsey Stamm Archbold, OH 20 18 7 

19 121 YAM Jason D. Steadman Whiteville, NY 18 19 6 

20 32 HON Zach S. Stanley Mocksville, NC 16 20 6 

21 321 SUZ Chad J. Winfrey Liberty, MO 7 7 

22 338 YAM Brain D. Ace 
East Stroudsburg, 
PA 

7 7 

23 46 SUZ Louis G. Horvath Easton, PA 8 8 

24 11 YAM Eric Jennings Bloomingburg, NY 8 8 

02 - Pro Am 
Unlimited 



Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 
Division 

1 81 KTM Chris L. Gary Horse Branch, KY 2 1 1 

2 6 YAM Jason K. Laws Lemon Springs, NC 3 2 2 

3 55 HON Clayton R. Smith Winston Salem, NC 10 3 5 

4 137 HON Mitch Reynolds Greenbrier, AR 4 4 2 

5 723 HON Shawn D. Stamm Archbold, OH 5 5 3 

6 32 HON Zach S. Stanley Mocksville, NC 7 6 4 

7 191 YAM Chris Mezo Herrin, IL 8 7 4 

8 14 LRD Eric Jennings Bloomingburg, NY 6 8 3 

9 93 HON Brandon Shipman Henley, MO 11 9 6 

10 87 YAM Cody M. Anderson Waconia, MN 9 10 5 

11 31 HON William J. Scalisi Clay, NY 12 11 6 

12 321 SUZ Chad J. Winfrey Liberty, MO 13 12 7 

DNS 4 HON Timothy W. Farr Massillon, OH 1 DNS 1 

DNS 37 UNK Doug Crossway Scotia, NY 14 DNS 7 

03 - Pro Am 
Production 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 
Division 

1 708 HON Harold Goodman Romulus, MI 2 1 1 

2 137 HON Mitch Reynolds Greenbrier, AR 6 2 3 

3 2 HON Darin Ogden Dillonvale, OH 4 3 2 

4 25 HON Chuckie C. Creech Rocky Mount, NC 8 4 4 

5 43 HON Scott R. Morris Reidsville, NC 3 5 2 

6 27 YAM Brad Riley High Point, NC 7 6 4 

7 15 YAM Chad Lohr Madison, VA 5 7 3 

8 47 HON Zac Willett Henderson, KY 14 8 7 

9 6 YAM Jason K. Laws Lemon Springs, NC 10 9 5 

10 426 HON Kelsey Stamm Archbold, OH 9 10 5 

11 121 YAM Jason D. Steadman Whiteville, NY 11 11 6 

12 224 HON Brian M. Foltz Caledonia, OH 12 12 6 

13 55 YAM Walter J. Whitehead Greenbrier, TN 13 13 7 

DNF 12 HON Keith B. Little Russellville, AL 1 DNF 1 

DNS 17 HON Jordan H. Rummage Lexington, NC 15 DNS 8 



04 - 265 A 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 
Division 

1 338 HON Brandon H. Hill Cana, VA 1 1 

2 416 YAM Steve S. Soro New Hampton, NY 2 2 

3 238 HON 
Cody T. 
Kuhlenschmidt 

Marion, KY 4 3 

4 807 YAM Daniel R. Epley Marion, KY 3 4 

5 113 YAM Daniel Dunn Port Jervis, NY 6 5 

6 151 YAM Edward B. Ard Ruffin, NC 5 6 

05 - 265 B 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 
Division 

1 04 HON Garrett V. Jackson Youngsville, NC 3 1 

2 8 HON Perry J. Marner Odon, IN 1 2 

3 9 SUZ Cameron Mizell Edenton, NC 2 3 

4 7 HON Nathan E. Smithson Heber Springs, AR 4 4 

5 121 HON 
David L. 
Kutchenriter 

Bryan, OH 6 5 

6 76 YAM Ken Macgregor Bloomingburg, NY 5 6 

DNS 70 SUZ Ryan P. Buckley Brosher, NY DNS DNS 

DNS 29 YAM Joshua M. Heath Chesapeake, VA DNS DNS 

06 - 265 C 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 
Division 

1 8 HON Casey Mckibben Avon Park, FL 1 1 1 

2 2 HON Guy Thacker High Point, NC 8 2 3 

3 57 YAM 
John E. Vandemark 
Iii 

New Hampton, NY 4 3 2 

4 06 HON Justin F. Lawson Fuquay Varina, NC 5 4 2 

5 62 HON Jonathan R. Bowman Pinebluff, NC 9 5 3 

6 13 SUZ Ralph E. Missel Scottsville, NY 3 6 1 

7 86 YAM Justin Loggins Marshall, AR 2 7 1 

8 9 HON Brooks S. Williams Madison, NC 17 8 5 

9 66 HON Nicholas Paul Stoystown, PA 12 9 4 

10 20 HON Brandon S. Jennings Amherst, VA 10 10 4 



11 33 HON Jonathan B. Brenkus Elba, NY 11 11 4 

12 4 SUZ Scott T. Bittles Rochester, NY 7 12 3 

13 02 SUZ John W. Harding Greensboro, NC 15 13 6 

14 97 CAN Robert M. Rice Apex, NC 14 14 5 

15 67 CAN Robert J. Rice Apex, NC 6 15 2 

16 15 HON Mike Brinkley Trimble, MO 13 16 5 

17 17 HON Justin Fagan Bortavia, NY 16 17 6 

07 - Open A 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 
Division 

1 23 HON Marc Noreuil Delavan, IL 1 1 1 

2 19 HON Bobby Giles Ii Lincolnton, NC 2 2 1 

3 188 YAM Joseph A. Smith Richmond, VA 4 3 2 

4 924 HON Quinn T. Michael Bryan, OH 3 4 2 

5 211 SUZ Eddie E. Edmondson Richmond, VA 5 5 3 

6 97 YAM Jerry Partee Bryan, OH 6 6 3 

7 77 KTM Jamie Staley Seagrove, NC 8 7 4 

8 98 PLS Warren H. Williams Geneva, OH 7 8 4 

9 32 KTM Jerry Boling Bowling Green, KY 9 9 5 

10 432 KTM Joshua Banner Goldsboro, NC DNS DNS 

08 - Open B 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 
Division 

1 8 HON Cameron R. Harris Butner, NC 2 1 1 

2 80 YAM Jesse R. Davis Old Hickory, TN 4 2 2 

3 55 YAM Brant Corlen Portland, TN 6 3 3 

4 18 PLS Matthew Jones Jessup, PA 8 4 4 

5 14 HON Bryan L. Wright Grandy, NC 14 5 7 

6 47 YAM Peter D. Barry Cresco, PA 12 6 6 

7 29 YAM Joshua M. Heath Chesapeake, VA 5 7 3 

8 12 YAM Donna J. Jetter Sparta, TN 10 8 5 

9 33 HON Andrea B. Pritchard Nashville, NC 7 9 4 

10 11 HON James D. Hommes Ashtabula, OH 13 10 7 

11 35 KAW Don Higbee Mindoro, WI 9 11 5 

12 7 HON Stephen F. Kiss Danielsville, PA 3 12 2 



13 7/ HON 
Thomas B. 
Mendenhall 

Lewisville, NC 1 13 1 

DNF 21 PLS Adam Duvall Brennen, KY 11 DNF 6 

DNF 47x KAW Parker Dean Corfu, NY 15 DNF 8 

09 - Open C 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 
Division 

1 18 HON Scott M. York Seagrove, NC 1 1 2 

2 15 HON Barry W. Terry Salem, VA 5 2 4 

3 06 HON Justin F. Lawson Fuquay Varina, NC DSQ 3 3 

4 41 PLS Charles Levert Clayton, NC 4 4 4 

5 20 HON Brandon S. Jennings Amherst, VA 6 5 5 

6 44 HON 
Thomas E. 
Amesbury 

Rochester, NY 11 6 7 

7 42 PLS Nicholas R. Watson Goldsboro, NC 8 7 6 

8 444 HON Randy G. Conner Salem, VA 10 8 6 

9 816 HON Jake T. King Archbold, OH 7 9 5 

10 3 HON Steve Conner Roanoke, VA 2 10 3 

11 5 HON Rex A. Isaacs Jr Madison, NC 3 11 4 

DNS 87 YAM Brian Stephens Lafayette, NJ 9 DNS 6 

DSQ 8 HON Casey Mckibben Avon Park, FL DSQ DSQ 1 

DSQ 6 HON Edward J. Howie Sparrowbush, NY DSQ DSQ 1 

DSQ 67 CAN Robert J. Rice Apex, NC DSQ DSQ 1 

DSQ 17 HON Justin Fagan Bortavia, NY DSQ DSQ 2 

DSQ 4 SUZ Scott T. Bittles Rochester, NY DSQ DSQ 2 

DSQ 13 SUZ Ralph E. Missel Scottsville, NY DSQ DSQ 3 

DSQ 33 HON Jonathan B. Brenkus Elba, NY DSQ DSQ 5 

DSQ 9 HON Brooks S. Williams Madison, NC DSQ DSQ 7 

10 - 4 - Stroke 
A 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 
Division 

1 15 YAM Eli R. Bieschke Harrison, AR 1 1 1 

2 21 HON Kristopher Bures Blairsville, PA 3 2 2 

3 93 HON Brandon Shipman Henley, MO 8 3 4 



4 516 YAM 
Brandon T. 
Sullenger 

Clinton, KY 2 4 1 

5 39 HON Ryon L. Partee Bryan, OH 6 5 3 

6 151 YAM Edward B. Ard Ruffin, NC 9 6 5 

7 475 HON Alan K. Boone Sturgis, KY 7 7 4 

8 20 HON Hunter R. Haswell Olive Branch, MS 5 8 3 

9 87 YAM Jeffrey Roberts Bevier, MO 4 9 2 

11 - 4 Stroke B 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 
Division 

1 777 YAM Jeffrey Lorberg Cape Girardeau, MO 2 1 2 

2 26 HON Candace L. Lee Four Oaks, NC 1 2 1 

3 44 HON Lonnie Eby Wauseon, OH 5 3 5 

4 54 HON Keith Jenkins Nicholson, PA 1 4 1 

5 33 HON Zach Haye Stryker, OH 5 5 5 

6 3 HON Jesse G. Rutherford Mount Vernon, OH 4 6 4 

7 7 HON Nathan E. Smithson Heber Springs, AR 2 7 2 

8 47x KAW Parker Dean Corfu, NY 4 8 4 

9 327 SUZ Matt Brokaw Fredericktown, OH 3 9 3 

10 208 HON Aaron Smith Benton, KY 3 10 3 

11 70 SUZ Ryan P. Buckley Brosher, NY DNS DNS 

12 - 4 Stroke C 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 
Division 

1 2 YAM Shawn Robertson Berryville, AR 1 1 1 

2 86 YAM Justin Loggins Marshall, AR 3 2 3 

3 256 HON Tony Nofziger Lyons, OH 2 3 2 

4 11 YAM Brandon Gurda Westtown, NY 1 4 1 

5 4 SUZ Scott T. Bittles Rochester, NY 3 5 3 

6 75 HON Vinnie S. Esposito New Derry, PA 4 6 4 

7 6 HON Edward J. Howie Sparrowbush, NY 2 7 2 

8 15 HON Mike Brinkley Trimble, MO 5 8 5 

9 22 SUZ Aston D. Haswell Olive Branch, MS 4 9 4 

13 - 
Production A 



Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 
Division 

1 338 HON Brandon H. Hill Cana, VA 2 1 1 

2 191 YAM Chris Mezo Herrin, IL 6 2 3 

3 31 HON William J. Scalisi Clay, NY 4 3 2 

4 516 YAM 
Brandon T. 
Sullenger 

Clinton, KY 5 4 3 

5 15 YAM Eli R. Bieschke Harrison, AR 1 5 1 

6 224 HON Brian M. Foltz Caledonia, OH 7 6 4 

7 20 HON Hunter R. Haswell Olive Branch, MS 8 7 4 

8 238 HON 
Cody T. 
Kuhlenschmidt 

Marion, KY 15 8 8 

9 32 YAM Aaron W. Foster Everton, AR 10 9 5 

10 21 HON Kristopher Bures Blairsville, PA 3 10 2 

11 807 YAM Daniel R. Epley Marion, KY 12 11 6 

12 416 YAM Steve S. Soro New Hampton, NY 14 12 7 

13 81 HON Adrian L. Sheriff Eastanollee, GA 9 13 5 

14 88 HON Justin M. Kubistek Derry, PA 11 14 6 

15 187 HON Bradley Case Sussex, NJ 13 15 7 

14 - 
Production B 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 
Division 

1 23 HON Michael Blanchard Burlington, NC 2 1 1 

2 04 HON Garrett V. Jackson Youngsville, NC 4 2 2 

3 54 HON Keith Jenkins Nicholson, PA 1 3 1 

4 26 HON Candace L. Lee Four Oaks, NC 12 4 6 

5 220 YAM Karl K. Milliron Wyalusing, PA 10 5 5 

6 7 HON Nathan E. Smithson Heber Springs, AR 7 6 4 

7 777 YAM Jeffrey Lorberg Cape Girardeau, MO 9 7 5 

8 99 SUZ Paula Shank New Florence, PA 13 8 7 

9 327 SUZ Matt Brokaw Fredericktown, OH 3 9 2 

10 9 SUZ Cameron Mizell Edenton, NC 5 10 3 

11 11 SUZ Wayne R. Eldridge Trinity, NC 6 11 3 

12 8 HON Perry J. Marner Odon, IN 11 12 6 

13 3 HON Jesse G. Rutherford Mount Vernon, OH 8 13 4 



DNF 208 HON Aaron Smith Benton, KY 14 DNF 8 

15 70 SUZ Ryan P. Buckley Brosher, NY DNS DNS 

15 - 
Production C 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 
Division 

1 424 YAM Andrew Ace Megins, PA 2 1 1 

2 116 SUZ Tony L. Poalillo Analohink, PA 5 2 3 

3 2 YAM Shawn Robertson Berryville, AR 1 3 1 

4 11 YAM Brandon Gurda Westtown, NY 4 4 2 

5 17 HON Justin Fagan Bortavia, NY 7 5 4 

6 8 HON Casey Mckibben Avon Park, FL 3 6 2 

7 313 HON Clifford Clark Batavia, NY 6 7 3 

8 22 SUZ Aston D. Haswell Olive Branch, MS 11 8 6 

9 75 HON Vinnie S. Esposito New Derry, PA 10 9 5 

10 18 YAM Jason B. Prevatte High Point, NC 12 10 6 

11 33 HON Jonathan B. Brenkus Elba, NY 9 11 5 

12 57 YAM 
John E. Vandemark 
Iii 

New Hampton, NY 8 12 4 

13 54 YAM Michael W. Turner Cedar Hill, TN 13 13 7 

DNS 43 SUZ Jon Heathcock Green Forest, AR 14 DNS 7 

15 41 SUZ Michael Sherrill Berryville, AR DNS DNS 

16 - 16-24 yrs 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 
Division 

1 23 HON Michael Blanchard Burlington, NC 1 1 1 

2 7 HON Stephen F. Kiss Danielsville, PA 3 2 1 

3 04 HON Garrett V. Jackson Youngsville, NC 2 3 1 

4 116 SUZ Tony L. Poalillo Analohink, PA 8 4 3 

5 19 HON Bobby Giles Ii Lincolnton, NC 5 5 2 

6 61 HON Nicholas R. Camilli Charlotte, NC 7 6 3 

7 21 PLS Adam Duvall Brennen, KY 11 7 4 

8 11 SUZ Wayne R. Eldridge Trinity, NC 7 8 7 

9 424 YAM Andrew Ace Megins, PA 9 9 3 

10 88 HON Justin M. Kubistek Derry, PA 14 10 5 



11 211 YAM Eddie E. Edmondson Richmond, VA 13 11 5 

12 76 YAM Ken Macgregor Bloomingburg, NY 12 12 4 

13 113 YAM Daniel Dunn Port Jervis, NY 10 13 4 

14 6 HON Edward J. Howie Sparrowbush, NY 6 14 6 

15 47 YAM Peter D. Barry Cresco, PA 7 15 7 

16 18 PLS Matthew Jones Jessup, PA 15 16 5 

17 41 PLS Charles Levert Clayton, NC 8 17 8 

18 39 HON Ryon L. Partee Bryan, OH 6 18 2 

19 66 HON Nicholas Paul Stoystown, PA 7 19 7 

DNS 151 YAM Edward B. Ard Ruffin, NC 4 DNS 2 

21 9 HON Brooks S. Williams Madison, NC 6 6 

22 256 HON Tony Nofziger Lyons, OH 6 6 

23 67 CAN Robert J. Rice Apex, NC 8 8 

17 - Plus 25 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 
Division 

1 33 YAM Ken Marcou Millston, WI 2 1 

2 55 YAM Walter J. Whitehead Greenbrier, TN 3 2 

3 327 SUZ Matt Brokaw Fredericktown, OH 4 3 

4 80 YAM Jesse R. Davis Old Hickory, TN 5 4 

5 187 HON Bradley Case Sussex, NJ 1 5 

6 81 HON Chris Calvert Flowery Branch, GA 6 6 

DNS 432 KTM Joshua Banner Goldsboro, NC 7 DNS 

18 - Veteran 30
+ 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 
Division 

1 23 HON Marc Noreuil Delavan, IL 1 1 1 

2 79 SUZ Terry W. Pope Archdale, NC 1 2 1 

3 33 YAM Ken Marcou Millston, WI 2 3 2 

4 97 YAM Jerry Partee Bryan, OH 2 4 2 

5 28 HON Donnie L. Allgood 
Madison Heights, 
VA 

3 5 3 

6 211 SUZ Chris Calvert Flowery Branch, GA 4 6 4 

7 00 HON 
Christopher C. 
Atkins 

Mocksville, NC 5 7 5 



8 3 HON Steve Conner Roanoke, VA 3 8 3 

9 475 HON Alan K. Boone Sturgis, KY 6 9 6 

10 86 YAM Mike Castellano Middletown, NY 5 10 5 

11 15 HON Barry W. Terry Salem, VA 4 11 4 

19 - Senior 40
+ 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 
Division 

1 220 YAM Karl K. Milliron Wyalusing, PA 4 1 2 

2 33 YAM Ken Marcou Millston, WI 2 2 1 

3 924 HON Quinn T. Michael Bryan, OH 1 3 1 

4 28 HON Donnie L. Allgood 
Madison Heights, 
VA 

3 4 2 

5 313 HON Clifford Clark Batavia, NY 9 5 5 

6 121 HON 
David L. 
Kutchenriter 

Bryan, OH 8 6 4 

7 50 HON Joseph M. Joyner Rocky Mount, NC 5 7 3 

8 920 YAM David A. Dunn Port Jervis, NY 7 8 4 

9 97 CAN Robert M. Rice Apex, NC 6 9 3 

20 - Women's 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 
Division 

1 48 HON Bailey Williams Chillicothe, MO 2 1 

2 99 SUZ Paula Shank New Florence, PA 3 2 

3 15 YAM Thelma L. Bowman Cookeville, TN 6 3 

4 26 HON Candace L. Lee Four Oaks, NC 1 4 

5 33 HON Andrea B. Pritchard Nashville, NC 5 5 

6 691 YAM Julynda Nulph New Bethlehem, PA 7 6 

7 12 YAM Donna J. Jetter Sparta, TN 4 7 

24 - Youth 
Production (13-
15) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 
Division 

1 33 YAM Kendall Webb Branson, MO 1 1 1 



2 3 HON 
Jeffrey A. 
Cunningham 

China Grove, NC 3 2 1 

3 22 HON Lexi Wren Columbia, MO 7 3 3 

4 55 YAM Travis Klinghagen Tea, SD 6 4 2 

5 192 HON Josh Anderson Chillicothe, MO 5 5 2 

6 11 HON Matthew S. Corriher Salisbury, NC 8 6 3 

7 7 YAM Wyatt G. Gann Branson, MO 2 7 1 

8 15 YAM Beau Brinkley Trimble, MO 13 8 5 

9 81 YAM Steve Forte Spencerport, NY 9 9 3 

10 58 HON Chase Gilpin Harrisburg, MO 15 10 5 

11 27 HON Carl T. Amesbury Rochester, NY 4 11 2 

12 8 YAM Marc Jacobs Burlington, NC 10 12 4 

13 4 YAM Kurt Tweedy Branson, MO 17 13 6 

14 92 YAM Joshua R. Kubistek Derry, PA 16 14 6 

15 8x HON Michael O'quinn Stem, NC 14 15 5 

16 13 HON Caden Pope Archdale, NC 12 16 4 

17 4x YAM Darion Keister Harrison, AR 18 17 6 

18 12 HON Tyler S. Corriher China Grove, NC 11 18 4 

25 - 90 
Production Sr 
(12-15) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 
Division 

1 8 PLS Dalton A. Williams Geneva, OH 1 1 

2 68 LRD Kristy Laurine Amity, PA 2 2 

DNS 24 KAS Matt W. Humphrey Lexington, NC 3 DNS 

26 - 90 
Production Jr 
(8-11) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 
Division 

1 87 KAS Colin T. Roberts Bevier, MO 1 1 1 

2 5 COB Seth Gann Branson, MO 4 2 2 

3 96 KAS Daniel K. Bennett Winterville, NC 6 3 2 

4 124 PLS Kyle Ludgate Williamson, NY 2 4 1 

5 22 KAS John T. Mosher West Henrietta, NY 3 5 1 



6 85 PLS 
Selena Marie 
Chadeayne 

Fuquay Varina, NC 10 6 4 

7 8 SUZ Aaron Medlin Star, NC 9 7 3 

8 454 ETN J Caleb Keen Alton, VA 8 8 3 

9 29 ETN Matthew T. Barnes Portsmouth, VA 7 9 3 

10 43 PLS Hunter Davis Branson, MO 14 10 5 

11 02 SUZ Dylan T. Riley Fredonia, KY 11 11 4 

12 3 SUZ Cameron Conner Roanoke, VA 13 12 5 

13 00 KAW Zacharia L. Chipps Thomasville, NC 18 13 7 

14 518 KAS John B. Dunn Port Jarvis, NY 15 14 6 

15 92 HON Kevin M. Heath Chesapeake, VA 17 15 6 

16 24 PLS Ryan Harness Beebe, AR 5 16 2 

17 81 SUZ Jonathan Phthisic Elizabeth City, NC 16 17 5 

18 7 SUZ Chris Stuart Star, NC 12 18 4 

DNS 26 PLS James Albert Kerr Swartz, LA 19 DNS 7 

20 4 HON Gavin L. Wright Grandy, NC DNS DNS 

27 - 90cc 
Modified (9-
15) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 
Division 

1 88 JB Joel R. Hetrick Seneca, PA 1 1 1 

2 54 FSR Tyler C. Skipper Ravenna, OH 2 2 1 

3 77 KAW Lake Kuba Charlotte, MI 3 3 2 

4 32 UNK Alexander R. Ross Rochester, NY 5 4 3 

5 48 YAM Dakota J. Akers Omaha, AR 4 5 2 

6 22 HON Zackary K. Harris Kitty Hawk, NC 7 6 4 

7 18 YAM Brandon L. Cooper Mount Gilead, NC 6 7 3 

8 11 HON Christopher Lawson Fuquay Virina, NC 8 8 5 

9 1 HON Michael O'quinn Stem, NC 9 9 4 

28 - 70cc 
Shifter (6-11) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 
Division 

1 777 KAW Lake Kuba Charlotte, MI 1 1 

2 4 COB Garret Keister Harrison, AR 2 2 



3 77 COB Zackary Hess Suffolk, VA 3 3 

4 15 COB Paige Bowman Rickman, TN 4 4 

29 - 70cc 
Production (6-
11) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 
Division 

1 18 DRR Bobby Bessire Lavergne, TN 3 1 

2 11 KYM Zachary M. Wentz Lambertville, MI 4 2 

3 49 DRR Keegan L. Adamson Rockport, IN 5 3 

4 1 KAS Randal Riden Bolivar, MO 1 4 

5 96 UNK Johnathan O'donnell Scottsville, NY 2 5 

30 - 50cc 
Production (6-
8) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 
Division 

1 24 COB Ryan Harness Beebe, AR 1 1 

2 1 COB Randal Riden Bolivar, MO 2 2 

3 49 DRR Keegan L. Adamson Rockport, IN 3 3 

4 7 DIN Tyler A. Simmons Grandy, NC 4 4 

31 - 50cc 
Stock Limited 
(4-6) 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 
Division 

1 5 DRR Nick C. Schriner Harrison, AR 1 1 1 

2 49 DRR Keegan L. Adamson Rockport, IN 3 2 2 

3 04 UNK Bryar M. Riley Fredonia, KY 2 3 1 

4 17 DRR Ashdon Hess Suffolk, VA 4 4 2 

5 3 DRR Will Harness Beebe, AR 6 5 3 

6 5x PLS Logan S. Hitt Buckhannon, WV 9 6 5 

7 4 PLS Dylan O'quinn Stem, NC 13 7 7 

8 06 PLS Taylor J. Lawson Fuquay Varina, NC 8 8 4 

9 03 LEM Levi Seay Thomasville, NC 10 9 5 

10 20 UNK Stephanie Higbee Mindoro, WI 12 10 6 



11 121 DRR Cole T. Mccray Oralaska, TX 5 11 3 

DNF 437 DRX Sterling Davis Branson, MO 7 DNF 4 

DNF 7 ETN Kayla J. Godfrey Broadway, NC 11 DNF 6 

KNOBBY 
Southern 
Series 

Overall Number Brand Name City,State 
Moto 

1 
Moto 

2 
Division 

1 181 HON Andy Wheeler Ashburn, VA 1 1 

DNS 11 HON Clint Taylor Goldsboro, NC DNS DNS 


